

No. 02-

IN THE
Supreme Court of The United States

CONGRESSMAN RON PAUL, GUN OWNERS OF AMERICA, INC.,
GUN OWNERS OF AMERICA POLITICAL VICTORY FUND,
REALCAMPAIGNREFORM.ORG, CITIZENS UNITED,
CITIZENS UNITED POLITICAL VICTORY FUND,
MICHAEL CLOUD, AND CARLA HOWELL,
Appellants,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, *ET AL.*,
Appellees.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Columbia

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT

HERBERT W. TITUS
TROY A. TITUS, P.C.
5221 Indian River Road
Virginia Beach, VA 23464
(757) 467-0616

Attorneys for Appellants
**Counsel of Record*

WILLIAM J. OLSON*
JOHN S. MILES
WILLIAM J. OLSON, P.C.
Suite 1070
8180 Greensboro Drive
McLean, VA 22102
(703) 356-5070

May 30, 2003

(Counsel continued on inside front cover)

RICHARD O. WOLF
MOORE & LEE, LLP
1750 Tysons Boulevard
Suite 1450
McLean, VA 22102
(703) 506-2050

GARY W. KREEP
U.S. JUSTICE FOUNDATION
Suite 1-C
2091 East Valley Parkway
Escondido, CA 92027
(760) 741-8086

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	iii
STATEMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 29.6	v
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	viii
INTRODUCTION	1
OPINIONS BELOW	2
JURISDICTION	3
PERTINENT CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED ARE SUBSTANTIAL	14
A. Paul Plaintiffs’ Freedom of Press Claims Are Discrete	15
B. The Freedom of the Press Is Distinct from the Freedoms of Speech and Association	15
C. The Freedom of the Press Applies to Campaign Finance	20
1. Title II BCRA Violations of Freedom of the Press	25

2. Title I BCRA Violations of Freedom of the Press	27
3. Title III BCRA Violation of Freedom of the Press	29
CONCLUSION	30
APPENDIX	1a
A. Notice of Appeal	1a
B. Opinions Below	4a
C. U.S. Constitution, Amendment I	5a
D. Federal Election Campaign Act	6a
E. Bipartisan Campaign Reform Act of 2002	27a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>U.S. CONSTITUTION</i>	
Amendment I	1, <i>passim</i>
<i>STATUTES</i>	
2 U.S.C. Section 431	20, 21, 26
2 U.S.C. Section 434	3
2 U.S.C. Section 441	3
<i>CASES</i>	
<u>Albertson v. Subversive Activities Control Board</u> , 382 U.S. 70 (1965)	24
<u>Arkansas Writers' Project, Inc. v. Ragland</u> , 481 U.S. 221 (1987)	19, 20
<u>Austin v. Michigan State Chamber of Commerce</u> , 494 U.S. 652 (1990)	22
<u>Buckley v. Valeo</u> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	4, <i>passim</i>
<u>Buckley v. Valeo</u> , 519 F.2d 821 (D.C. Cir. 1975)	21
<u>Burroughs v. United States</u> , 290 U.S. 534 (1934)	3
<u>CBS v. Democratic National Comm.</u> , 412 U.S. 94 (1973) .	27
<u>FEC v. Colo. Rep. Fed. Election Campaign Comm.</u> , 533 U.S. 431 (2001)	4, 25
<u>FEC v. Mass. Citizens for Life</u> , 479 U.S. 238 (1986)	4
<u>FEC v. Phillips Publishing, Inc.</u> , 517 F. Supp. 1308 (D.D.C. 1981)	20, 21, 26
<u>First National Bank of Boston v. Bellotti</u> , 435 U.S. 765 (1978)	22
<u>Grosjean v. American Press Co., Inc.</u> , 297 U.S. 233 (1936)	6, 19
<u>Hurley v. Irish-American Gay, Lesbian and Bisexual Group of Boston</u> , 515 U.S. 557 (1995)	30
<u>Lovell v. City of Griffin</u> , 303 U.S. 444 (1938)	18
<u>McIntyre v. Ohio Elections Commission</u> , 514 U.S. 334 (1995)	19, 30

<u>Miami Herald Publishing Co. v. Tornillo</u> , 418 U.S. 241 (1974)	6, <i>passim</i>
<u>Near v. Minnesota</u> , 283 U.S. 697 (1931)	21
<u>New York Times v. United States</u> , 403 U.S. 713 (1971)	18
<u>Nixon v. Shrink Missouri Gov't. PAC</u> , 528 U.S. 377 (2000)	4
<u>Reader's Digest Association v. FEC</u> , 509 F.Supp. 1210 (S.D.N.Y. 1981)	21
<u>Talley v. California</u> , 362 U.S. 60 (1960)	7, 19
<u>Watchtower v. Village of Stratton</u> , 536 U.S.150 (2002)	18, 28
<u>Wright v. United States</u> , 302 U.S. 583 (1938)	16

BOOKS

IV W. Blackstone, <i>Commentaries on the Laws of England</i> (Univ. Chi, facs. ed. 1769)	19, 22
IV J. Eliot, ed., <i>The Debates in the Several State Constitutions</i> (Phila: 1866)	19
St. G. Tucker, <i>View of the Constitution of the United States with Selected Writings</i> (Liberty Fund: 1999)	16, 17

ARTICLES

"Bush Formally Starts 2004 Campaign," May 16, 2003, http://www.newsmax.com/archives/articles/ 2003/5/16/151352.shtml	23
---	----

OTHER

148 Cong. Rec. S2,114-16 (daily ed. March 20, 2002) . . .	25
